
 

 

H2020 – ICT- 27 - 2017 

Research and Innovation Action 

 

 

 

 

EUROPEAN SMES ROBOTICS 

APPLICATIONS 
 

 

 

ESMERA-FOCE Public Evaluation Report 

 

The First Open Call for ESMERA Experiments (ESMERA-FOCE) 

  



 ESMERA-FOCE - Public Evaluation Report  
 

Page 1 of 4 

 
 

 

Results of the First Open Call for ESMERA Experiments (ESMERA-FOCE) 

 

Project acronym: ESMERA 

Project grant agreement number:  780265 

Project full name: European SMEs Robotics Applications 

 

 

Project ESMERA, co-funded from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation 

programme under grant agreement No 780265, launched an open call (call ID ESMERA-FOCE) 

for experiments. 

  

The call closed on November 9th, 2018 at 20 :00 UTC. 

A total of 31 eligible proposals were received for this call. 12 proposals will receive funding for a 

total amount of 2,197,230.00 EUR. 

 

The evaluation and selection have been completed. All proposers have been informed about the 

evaluation results for their proposal for financial support.  

 

Call information 

 

The call was published on ESMERA website (https://esmera-project.eu/) and on the Horizon 2020 

Participants Portal (https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/) on August 1st, 2018.  Full 

call details were published at: (http://esmera-project.eu/Open-Calls) 

 

Response to the call-in detail 

 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 32 6,126,190.27 € 

Eligible proposals 31 6,126,190.27 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
19 3,794,963.25 € 

Selected proposals 12 2,394,945.00 € 

 

  



 ESMERA-FOCE - Public Evaluation Report  
 

Page 2 of 4 

 
 

List of selected proposals 

 

Organisation 
Project 

Acronym 
Country Funding awarded 

IDMIND  NIx Portugal 199,737.50 € 

MANDALA MANDEYE Poland 200,000.00 € 

IKnowHow SA  MINOTAUR-R Greece 200,000.00 € 

Carretta srl WIRECOBOTS Italy 200,000.00 € 

CETEM  AutoTAP Spain 200,000.00 € 

CASP SA REFLECT Greece 200,000.00 € 

Ledisson A&IT eQUALS Spain 197,492.50 € 

Ronotnik Cobolleague Spain 200,000.00 € 

StreamOwl Private 

Company 

EREVOS 
Greece 200,000.00 € 

Dahlia Robotics UG ROWER Germany 200,000.00 € 

FarmDroid SPAIW Denmark 200,000.00 € 

AGREENCULTURE 

SAS 

CAROB 
France 197,715.00 € 

 

 

Details for each Challenge are as follows: 

ESMERA-E.1 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 8 1,600,053.75 € 

Eligible proposals 8 1,600,053.75 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
7 1,400,053.75 € 

Selected proposals 2 399,737.50 € 

 

ESMERA-E.2 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 2 399,213.39 € 

Eligible proposals 2 399,213.39 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
1 200,000.00 € 

Selected proposals 1 200,000.00 € 



 ESMERA-FOCE - Public Evaluation Report  
 

Page 3 of 4 

 
 

ESMERA-M.1 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 3 600,000.00 € 

Eligible proposals 3 600,000.00 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
2 400,000.00 € 

Selected proposals 2 400,000.00 € 

 

ESMERA-M.2 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 2 399,873.75 € 

Eligible proposals 2 399,873.75 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
1 200,000.00 € 

Selected proposals 1 200,000.00 € 

 

ESMERA-M.3 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 2 397,492.50 € 

Eligible proposals 2 397,492.50 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
1 197,492.50 € 

Selected proposals 1 197,492.50 € 

 

ESMERA-C.1 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 4 799,871.88 € 

Eligible proposals 4 799,871.88 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
1 200,000.00 € 

Selected proposals 1 200,000.00 € 

 

  



 ESMERA-FOCE - Public Evaluation Report  
 

Page 4 of 4 

 
 

ESMERA-C.2 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 2 399,875.00 € 

Eligible proposals 2 399,875.00 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
1 200,000.00 € 

Selected proposals 1 200,000.00 € 

 

ESMERA-A.1 

 Number of proposals Funding requested 

Proposals received 9 1,529,810.00 € 

Eligible proposals 8 1,529,810.00 € 

Proposals above 

threshold 
5 997,417.00 € 

Selected proposals 3 597,715.00 € 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


